APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL FREEDOM CONCEPT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930211

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55146

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NH 48 CHENNAI BANGALORE HIGHWAY, POIGAI-

SATHYAMANGALAM, VELLORE, TAMILNADU - 632114

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Maximas H Rose

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION Ph.D.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID fcschool@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9443211125

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | 16 //fcs edu.in/images/docs/AFFILIATION%20GRANT%20LETTER pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/TRUST%20DEED.pdf

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | ht-//fcs edu.infimages/docs/NOC%20STATE%20GOVT. .pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | pit1//fcs edu.infimages/docs/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE . pdf

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/ABCD, E%20CERTIFICATE. pdf

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 | COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY http://fcs.edu.infimages/docs/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://fcs.edu.infimages/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR




AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | - //fcs edu.inimages/docs/SANITARY %20CERTIFICATE. pdf

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT
OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION
AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

http://fcs.edu.infimages/results/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf

http://fcs.edu.infimages/results/ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR.pdf

http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE.pdf

http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/PARENTS%20TEACHERS %20ASSOCIATION.pdf

http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/RESULT %20CLASS%20X%20and%20XIl.pdf

Maximas H Rose

70

11

24

22

1.7

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1




5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 84 84 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 56 55 98

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12747.59
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 41 & 1968
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5 & 389

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 36

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 48

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/YOUTUBE%20VIDEO.pdf
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 CHITRAK VICE PRINCIPAL M.A. B.Ed

2 SHANTHI R TGT M.A. M.Phil B.Ed
3 JAGADEESWARI P TGT B.Sc. B.Ed

4 SASIKALA K PRT M.A. B.Sc. B.Ed
5 UMA S NTT B.Com. B.Ed.

6 VASANTHI P TGT M.A. M.Phil B.Ed.

7 RAVI D TGT BFA



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

DEVAN C

LALLI G

SUGANYAV

DEEPAV

ELAKKIYAR

KALAIMANI S

KUPPU S

SUMITHRAR

CHAMUNDEESWARI M

PADMAVATHI R

UMAVATHI MAHESHPREE K S

GEETHAP

VIJAYALAKSHMI J

FLARANCE FERNANDES S

SARIDHAR

SARASWATHI S

GAYATHRIT

RAMYAR

AMUTHA S

DURGAL

SRIDEVI P

VENNILAM

SAVITHA G

SUMITHA M

SUBHASHINI S

POORNIMA YV

NIVEDHA E

KAYALVIZHI S

DELHIRANI S

SAMUNDEESWARI M

PAPPITHAK

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PET

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.A. B.P.Ed

B.Sc. B.Ed

M.A. B.Ed

M.Sc B.Ed

M.A . B.Ed

M.A . B.Ed

B.A. Mont

M.A. B.Ed. Dip in Yoga
M.P.Ed.
M.Sc.B.Ed

B.A. B.Ed,HPT
M.A. B.Sc. B.Ed
M.A . M.Ed

M.Sc. B.Ed

M.A. B.Ed

Msc. M.Phil. B.Ed.
B.A.,B.Ed.

BCA, BA.,B.Ed.
M.A.

M.A.

MCA, B.Ed.

M.A., ENGLISH
B.Com. Dip.in Nursery
B.Sc. B.Ed

M.A.

M.Sc.,B.Ed.
M.Sc.,B.Ed
M.Com., B.Ed

MA

M.A

B.E. B.Ed.



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

THILAGAVATHI V

FARHANA TABASUM A

KOMATHY L

RANJANI R

THENMOZHI R

GOMATHI C

NIRMALA S

PRIYANKA A

SHOBANA

DEEPA S

SAMUNDEESWARI D

SHALINI R

NASEEMA |

YUVASRI M

POOVIZHI U V

V. HARI PRIYA

V S SANGEETHA

K ASWINI

SANDHIYAR

DR MAXIMAS H. ROSE

RAMU M

MANIMARAN

MAMATHA A

SELVA PRIYAV

LUBNAANJUM T

ILAKKIYA S

ACHARYA MADHVI RAJU

NANDHINI R

HEMAVATHY D

V LAKSHMI

KALAIVANI D

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PET

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

B.A. B.Ed

BA.,B.ED.HINDI.B.COM

B.Sc. B.Ed

BA,B.ED

B.Sc B.Ed

B.A,

B.Sc,BA, B.Ed

B.Tech

M.COM.,B.ED.,

B.Sc. B.Ed

M.SC, B.ED

B.E.

B.C.A

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.SC

MA

DIPLOMA IN MONTESSORI

MCA

PhD

M.Com, M.P.Ed

MA

M.E

BA, B.ED

B.SC

BSC

M.B.A.,Dip in Eng.& Hin,D.EI.LEd

MA, B.ED

BA

B.SC

M.PED



70 REVATHI S PRT BE

71 SIVAGAYATHRI N PRT BBA, Montessori

72 TAMIL SELVI E OTHER M.SC



