# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	FREEDOM CONCEPT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930211
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55146
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NH 48 CHENNAI BANGALORE HIGHWAY, POIGAI- SATHYAMANGALAM, VELLORE, TAMILNADU - 632114
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Maximas H Rose
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	Ph.D.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	fcschool@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9443211125

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/AFFILIATION%20GRANT%20LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/TRUST%20DEED.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/NOC%20STATE%20GOVTpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/ABCD,E%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/FIRE%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/SELF%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://fcs.edu.in/images/docs/SANITARY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/FEE%20STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/ANNUAL%20ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/SCHOOL%20MANAGEMENT%20COMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/PARENTS%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/RESULT%20CLASS%20X%20and%20XII.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Maximas H Rose
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	70
	PGT	11
	TGT	24
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.7
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS	1
	TEACHER	

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	84	84	100	

## RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.	2025	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE 98	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12747.59
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 1968
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 389
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	36
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	48
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://fcs.edu.in/images/results/YOUTUBE%20VIDEO.pdf

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	CHITRA K	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A. B.Ed
2	SHANTHI R	TGT	M.A. M.Phil B.Ed
3	JAGADEESWARI P	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed
4	SASIKALA K	PRT	M.A. B.Sc. B.Ed
5	UMA S	NTT	B.Com. B.Ed.
6	VASANTHI P	TGT	M.A. M.Phil B.Ed.
7	RAVI D	TGT	BFA

8	DEVAN C	PET	M.A. B.P.Ed
9	LALLI G	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed
10	SUGANYA V	TGT	M.A. B.Ed
11	DEEPA V	PGT	M.Sc B.Ed
12	ELAKKIYA R	TGT	M.A . B.Ed
13	KALAIMANI S	PGT	M.A . B.Ed
14	KUPPU S	PRT	B.A. Mont
15	SUMITHRA R	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A. B.Ed. Dip in Yoga
16	CHAMUNDEESWARI M	PET	M.P.Ed.
17	PADMAVATHI R	PGT	M.Sc.B.Ed
18	UMAVATHI MAHESHPREE K S	TGT	B.A. B.Ed,HPT
19	GEETHA P	TGT	M.A. B.Sc. B.Ed
20	VIJAYALAKSHMI J	TGT	M.A . M.Ed
21	FLARANCE FERNANDES S	PGT	M.Sc. B.Ed
22	SARIDHA R	PRT	M.A. B.Ed
23	SARASWATHI S	TGT	Msc. M.Phil. B.Ed.
24	GAYATHRI T	TGT	B.A.,B.Ed.
25	RAMYA R	TGT	BCA, BA.,B.Ed.
26	AMUTHA S	TGT	M.A.
27	DURGA L	TGT	M.A.
28	SRIDEVI P	PGT	MCA , B.Ed.
29	VENNILA M	PRT	M.A., ENGLISH
30	SAVITHA G	NTT	B.Com. Dip.in Nursery
31	SUMITHA M	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed
32	SUBHASHINI S	PRT	M.A.
33	POORNIMA V	PGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed.
34	NIVEDHA E	TGT	M.Sc.,B.Ed
35	KAYALVIZHI S	PGT	M.Com., B.Ed
36	DELHIRANI S	TGT	MA
37	SAMUNDEESWARI M	PRT	M.A
38	РАРРІТНА К	TGT	B.E. B.Ed.

39	THILAGAVATHI V	PRT	B.A. B.Ed
40	FARHANA TABASUM A	PRT	BA.,B.ED.HINDI.B.COM
41	KOMATHY L	PRT	B.Sc. B.Ed
42	RANJANI R	PRT	BA,B.ED
43	THENMOZHI R	PRT	B.Sc B.Ed
44	GOMATHI C	PRT	B.A.,
45	NIRMALA S	TGT	B.Sc,BA, B.Ed
46	PRIYANKA A	PGT	B.Tech
47	SHOBANA	PGT	M.COM.,B.ED.,
48	DEEPA S	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed
49	SAMUNDEESWARI D	PGT	M.SC, B.ED
50	SHALINI R	TGT	B.E.
51	NASEEMA I	PRT	B.C.A
52	YUVASRI M	NTT	B.A.
53	POOVIZHI U V	PRT	M.Sc.
54	V. HARI PRIYA	PRT	M.SC
55	V S SANGEETHA	PRT	MA
56	KASWINI	NTT	DIPLOMA IN MONTESSORI
57	SANDHIYA R	TGT	MCA
58	DR MAXIMAS H. ROSE	PRINCIPAL	PhD
59	RAMU M	PET	M.Com, M.P.Ed
60	MANIMARAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
61	MAMATHA A	TGT	M.E
62	SELVA PRIYA V	PRT	BA, B.ED
63	LUBNA ANJUM T	NTT	B.SC
64	ILAKKIYA S	NTT	BSC
65	ACHARYA MADHVI RAJU	PGT	M.B.A.,Dip in Eng.& Hin,D.El.Ed
66	NANDHINI R	PRT	MA, B.ED
67	HEMAVATHY D	PRT	ВА
68	V LAKSHMI	PRT	B.SC
69	KALAIVANI D	PET	M.PED

70	REVATHI S	PRT	BE
71	SIVAGAYATHRI N	PRT	BBA, Montessori
72	TAMIL SELVI E	OTHER	M.SC